Fall Africa Essay Calendar 2017
	
	Tuesday 11/28/17
	Wednesday 11/29/17
	Thursday 11/30/17
	Friday 12/1/17

	
	· Intro Sophomore Project

· Notecards

· Start research on your own Research
	· Research on your own, work on deciding which broad question you want
	· Research on your own, work on deciding which broad question you want 
	· Signature Sheet due in class

· Broad research question selected

· Research Day in Library
· Research broad topic, specify research

	Monday 12/4/17
	Tuesday 12/5/17
	Wednesday 12/6/17
	Thursday 12/7/17
	Friday 12/8/17

	· Research Day in Library

· Research broad topic, specify research
	
	· Research Day in Library

· Research broad topic, specify research
	· All research due (4 source cards, & 20 notecards)
· Final research question due

· First thesis due (on thesis revision sheet)
· Bring all notecards to class for an activity
	· Writing day in library (outline)
· Work on outline at home

	Monday 12/11/17
	Tuesday 12/12/17
	Wednesday 12/13/17
	Thursday 12/14/17
	Friday 12/15/17

	· Outline due (bring to class & online)
· second thesis due (on thesis revision sheet)
· Peer edit outlines in class

· Begin constructing your rough draft (min. 600 words)
	· Writing day in CPU lab (rough draft)

· Work on constructing your rough draft (min. 600 words)
	· Work on constructing your rough draft (min. 600 words)
	· Rough Draft (bring copy to class & online) 

· Final thesis due (on thesis revision sheet)
· Works cited due (online only)
· Peer edit rough drafts in class

· Work on editing your rough draft into a final draft


	· Writing Day in CPU Lab (final draft)
· Work on editing your rough draft into a final draft



	Monday 12/18/17
	Tuesday 12/19/17
	Wednesday 12/20/17
	
	

	· Submission window for final draft
· Stamp sheet due
· Finish final draft 
	· Submission window for final draft
· Finish final draft
	· Submission window for final draft
· Finish final draft
	
	


Key

Blue = In class activity

Green = Working on your own time

Red = Due date

